
2018 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 25, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-21   Home: 26-9   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 0-2   American: 13-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Thomas, Rylan  . 3 4 3 56-56 213 50 73 13 0 13 55 125  . 5 8 7 36 9 63 1  . 4 4 7 6 0 4-7 416 33 9  . 9 8 0

Osik, Tyler  . 3 1 0 53-53 200 27 62 6 1 9 56 97  . 4 8 5 17 11 43 4  . 3 9 1 2 0 4-4 74 5 3  . 9 6 3

Alejo, Ray  . 2 9 9 55-55 224 53 67 14 3 1 25 90  . 4 0 2 26 3 73 3  . 3 7 9 0 2 34-39 116 6 1  . 9 9 2

Beaver, Dallas  . 2 8 4 56-56 218 32 62 7 0 6 30 87  . 3 9 9 28 4 63 6  . 3 7 2 3 1 4-5 181 38 2  . 9 9 1

Mika, Matthew  . 2 7 6 55-55 217 38 60 9 0 4 30 81  . 3 7 3 30 1 39 1  . 3 6 5 1 1 27-33 82 124 9  . 9 5 8

Webb, Jackson  . 2 7 2 35-26 92 14 25 2 0 0 7 27  . 2 9 3 14 2 23 2  . 3 7 3 2 3 8-11 5 43 8  . 8 5 7

Bernardo, Griffin  . 2 6 9 29-20 67 14 18 4 0 3 13 31  . 4 6 3 15 4 28 0  . 4 2 5 1 1 2-3 9 25 8  . 8 1 0

Wood, Max  . 2 2 5 33-21 89 11 20 4 1 0 9 26  . 2 9 2 6 1 26 1  . 2 7 3 3 2 8-11 54 1 0 1.000

Heiser, Logan  . 2 1 4 44-39 126 18 27 6 1 0 14 35  . 2 7 8 21 11 29 4  . 3 6 9 2 4 4-4 357 17 3  . 9 9 2

Hernandez, Brandon  . 2 0 6 54-50 160 30 33 5 0 1 14 41  . 2 5 6 28 12 30 2  . 3 6 3 1 5 12-14 84 129 13  . 9 4 2

Wofford, Brody  . 2 0 0 31-23 85 10 17 1 0 2 11 24  . 2 8 2 16 3 33 1  . 3 4 6 0 3 1-1 32 1 1  . 9 7 1

Robertson, Chandler  . 2 0 0 36-16 80 12 16 1 0 0 11 17  . 2 1 3 14 2 19 3  . 3 2 7 2 1 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

Wingo, Dalton  . 1 7 9 34-23 78 9 14 5 0 3 10 28  . 3 5 9 6 2 33 0  . 2 5 3 1 1 1-3 25 3 1  . 9 6 6

--------------------

Torres, Adams  . 2 0 7 16-8 29 3 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 0 7 9 1 8 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 9 13 3  . 8 8 0

Phrathep, David  . 0 0 0 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000

George, Anthony  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

Williams, Chris  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 13 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 5 56 1889 321 500 77 6 42 288 715  . 3 7 9 266 67 512 29  . 3 7 1 25 25 109-135 1527 507 75  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 1 6 56 1871 238 405 59 12 33 209 587  . 3 1 4 212 56 556 25  . 3 1 2 21 21 56-70 1491 494 75  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (461), Opp (418). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (35). CI - Team (2), Heiser, L. 1, Beaver, D 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team

(9), Thomas, R 8, Mika, M 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Webb, J 2, Beaver, D 1, Osik, T. 1, Alejo, R. 1, Wingo, D 1, Mika, M 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Montgomery, JJ  2 . 5 4 6-4 17 8 1 0/2 1 63.2 54 29 18 21 74 4 1 8  . 2 2 4 1 2 0 1 2

Williams, Chris  2 . 8 1 4-3 15 15 0 0/3 0 93.0 76 38 29 17 79 6 2 9  . 2 2 3 5 10 1 4 4

Ward, Thad  3 . 2 7 5-4 22 5 0 0/4 2 63.1 46 28 23 26 84 7 2 1  . 2 0 3 1 3 0 5 2

Sheridan, Joe  3 . 3 6 3-3 12 11 0 0/1 0 56.1 46 28 21 37 49 6 2 0  . 2 1 9 6 5 0 2 2

--------------------

Westberg, Garrett  1 . 1 2 2-1 23 0 0 0/3 3 24.0 16 7 3 11 31 2 0 3  . 1 9 8 1 2 0 1 2

Ferrer, Luis  1 . 4 2 0-1 15 2 0 0/1 0 19.0 15 4 3 3 15 2 0 0  . 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 1

Tucker, Bryce  2 . 0 3 2-2 25 0 0 0/4 6 26.2 17 11 6 16 35 4 0 1  . 1 7 9 1 6 0 1 1

Whitehead, Jaylyn  2 . 0 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 2 1 3 4 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 1

Finfrock, Cre  3 . 5 6 5-0 16 7 0 0/4 0 48.0 32 22 19 29 50 8 0 3  . 1 8 5 5 6 0 1 2

Sinclair, Jack  4 . 4 1 0-0 9 2 0 0/1 1 16.1 13 9 8 7 16 3 0 1  . 2 2 0 2 6 0 1 1

Hepple, Eric  4 . 4 1 1-2 28 0 0 0/3 0 34.2 28 18 17 14 42 7 1 4  . 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 2

Hakanson, Jeffrey  5 . 5 2 3-0 14 0 0 0/0 0 14.2 6 10 9 10 26 1 0 1  . 1 1 8 2 4 0 0 0

Spicer, Jordan  6 . 0 5 4-1 15 6 0 0/2 0 38.2 43 26 26 14 44 8 3 2  . 2 8 1 3 5 0 1 1

McCoy, Nick  7 . 1 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 6.1 8 6 5 4 7 1 0 0  . 2 9 6 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 2 35-21 56 56 1 9/9 13 509.0 405 238 188 212 556 59 12 33  . 2 1 6 33 56 3 21 21

Opponents  5 . 1 1 21-35 56 56 0 2/2 14 497.0 500 321 282 266 512 77 6 42  . 2 6 5 52 67 5 25 25

PB - Team (10), Beaver, D 5, Heiser, L. 4, George, A 1, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (11), Williams, C 3, Sheridan, J 2, Tucker,

B 2, Hepple, E 1, Montgomery J 1, Westberg, G 1, Whitehead, J 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Heiser, L. (33-42), Beaver, D (21-24),

Montgomery J (10-12), Williams, C (6-10), Finfrock, C (6-9), Sheridan, J (6-8), Ward, T (6-6), Ferrer, L (5-5), Hepple, E

(4-5), Spicer, J (2-4), Hakanson, J (4-4), Tucker, B (3-3), Westberg, G (2-2), George, A (1-1), Sinclair, J (1-1).



2018 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 25, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Wood, Max 55 54 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Phrathep, David 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Williams, Chris 20 7 13 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Robertson, Chandler 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

George, Anthony 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

Ward, Thad 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

Hepple, Eric 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Sinclair, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Whitehead, Jaylyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McCoy, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Heiser, Logan 377 357 17 3  . 9 9 2 1 33 9  . 7 8 6 4 1

Alejo, Ray 123 116 6 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Beaver, Dallas 221 181 38 2  . 9 9 1 6 21 3  . 8 7 5 5 1

Thomas, Rylan 458 416 33 9  . 9 8 0 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wofford, Brody 34 32 1 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wingo, Dalton 29 25 3 1  . 9 6 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Osik, Tyler 82 74 5 3  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mika, Matthew 215 82 124 9  . 9 5 8 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hernandez, Brandon 226 84 129 13  . 9 4 2 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spicer, Jordan 12 7 4 1  . 9 1 7 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Torres, Adams 25 9 13 3  . 8 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Webb, Jackson 56 5 43 8  . 8 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Montgomery, JJ 14 3 9 2  . 8 5 7 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

Finfrock, Cre 12 4 6 2  . 8 3 3 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Ferrer, Luis 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Bernardo, Griffin 42 9 25 8  . 8 1 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Westberg, Garrett 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Tucker, Bryce 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Sheridan, Joe 16 1 10 5  . 6 8 8 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Hakanson, Jeffrey 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2109 1527 507 75  . 9 6 4 37 56 14  . 8 0 0 10 2

Opponents 2060 1491 494 75  . 9 6 4 35 109 26  . 8 0 7 11 1

Hitting minimums - 1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


